Sample Memorandums of Understanding

For a sample MOU, please visit the Institute’s website or contact the staff director for additional information and assistance in establishing an Institute chapter.

AEI - https://www.asce.org/architectural-engineering/aei-chapters/ 
CI – https://www.asce.org/construction-engineering/local-chapters/ 
COPRI – https://www.asce.org/coasts-oceans-ports-and-rivers-engineering/copri-professional-chapters/ 
EMI – https://www.asce.org/engineering-mechanics/engineering-mechanics-institute/ 
EWRI – https://www.asce.org/environmental-and-water-resources-engineering/ewri-chapters/ 
G-I – https://www.geoinstitute.org/index.php/chapters 
SEI - https://www.asce.org/structural-engineering/sei-local-groups/ 
T&DI – https://www.asce.org/transportation-and-development-engineering/t-and-di-chapters/ 
UESI - https://www.asce.org/utility-engineering-and-surveying/uesi-local-chapters/ 

Institute staff directors:

AEI – Catherine Tehan  ctehan@asce.org
CI – Katerina Lachinova klachinova@asce.org 
COPRI – Tom Chase tchase@asce.org 
EMI – Amar Chaker achaker@asce.org 
EWRI – Brian Parsons bparsons@asce.org
G-I – Brad Keelor bkeelor@asce.org
SEI – Laura Champion lchampion@asce.org
T&DI – Muhammed Amer mamer@asce.org
UESI – Diane Swecker dswecker@asce.org 
